A DTK1-41		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 03 - 09 - 200	11/4/04/0	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	DT08 Rec'd PCT/PTD 21. NOV 32003 CT	
To the Director of the U.S. Pa. 102688404	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
KAZUMICHI NISHIOKA NAOSHIGE FUKUHARA NAOAKI TACHIBANA	MINORU KASEI COMPANY, LIMITED 1-16-18, Hamakoushien Nishinomiya-shi, Hyogo, Japan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
Execution Date: 11/19/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10478456		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/19/2003		
- A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
William L. Androlia KODA & ANDROLIA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40	
2029 Century Park East, Suite 1430 Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 11-1445	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DØ NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
William L. Androlia, Reg. No. 27,177 Date: November 21, 2003		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [2]		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office		
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services		
Stop: / worginitett / tood aution out 1100		

PATENT REEL: 015034 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	(s) (1)	KAZUMICHI NISHIOKA (5)
		(2)	NAOSHIGE FUKUHARA (6)
		(3)	NAOAKI TACHIBANA (7)
	3	(4)	(8)
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	MINORU KASEI COMPANY, LIMITED
(10)	insert state of incorporation Assignee	of (10)	Japan
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	1-16-18, Hamakoushien, Nishinomiya-shi, Hyogo, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as
such a	Insert identification of Inver		METAL MOLD DEVICE FOR BLOW MOLDING
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Ap	oplication (13)	11/10/2002
Letters to the entire in No. 27 comply	sary in connection with claim nents. 4) The undersigner of the Assigner of the United State said Assignee, as Assignee interest herein assigned, and 6) The undersigner, 7,729 the power to insert on the united the United State of the United States	ed agree(s) to pe ee. led hereby author is resulting from s of the entire inte if that he has (the ed hereby appoint this assignment States Patent an	execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar afformative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid corize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and a said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereoerest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the sy have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. Ints WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. t any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order that Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
	Nov. 19 2003 Nov. 19. 2003	Signature of Inv	ventor (1) Kazumiki data. ventor (2) Nashige Hukuhara
Date:	Nov. 19. 2003	_	ventor (3) <u>Navaki Jachikana</u>
Date:		Signature of Inve	ventor (4)
			e: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the least two witnesses who also sign here:
Date:		Witness	

PATENT REEL: 015034 FRAME: 0408

Witness___